REPAIR PARTS FOR UTILITY CARTS

[+ N

A




'REPAIR PARTS LIST FOR UTILITY CARTS

FART

DESCRIPTION

45-02401

4501841

45-01011 45-01713 _
NO. 190-853A-100 | 190-368B-100 ' 190-425A-100{ -
190-853A-000 B
1 23885 | Cart Body - 2 2 2} e ] -
- 24096 CartBody -~ . | e} e b 2 .
23984 Cart Body -~ e e Q
2 23502 | Tailgate . - 1 1 1 S -
23504 | Tailgate ... . | ] o 1 |
3 62458 Tailgate Relnforcement Bracket 1 1 1 e s
62457 Taiigate Reinforcement Bracket | - | e | o L 1
4 23548 |  Guide, Tailgate 2 2 2 2 . 2
5 23492 | FrontPanel . - 1 1 L S N
23490 | FrontPanel - | . | L | . 1 1
6 23506 | Wheel Support . - . L T e R
28507 Wheel Suppert™:. .. - . 1 L R I,
23487 | WheelSupport .~ - . 1 . | | ... 1 1
7 | 23297 | Latch Stand Bracket 1 1 1 1 1.
8 | 62455 |  Assl, Latch Lock - 1 1 1 1. 1
9 23014 | Hitch Bracket: 1 1 1 1 1
110 | 23986 Draw Bar Tongue L S - s
23988 Draw BarTongue - - -~ | . 1 1 B0 R B
23989 | DrawBarTongue = | .o ] 1
11 23026 | -Axle, Wheel 3/4" Dia. L B T (N
23299 Axle, Wheet 1" Dia.. | ... LR B T T S
23488 | Axie, Wheel 1" Dia, - — e 1 1 1
. 23484 | Cap, Front Corner - 2 2 2 2 2 .
13 | 43008° | © Wheel, 16/4.00 x8.00 2 ennt KU SN I —
. ] 46272 | Wheel, 15/6.00 x 8.00 . 12 e f T e
; 43594 | 'Whesl, 16/6.5'x8.00 -~ | .2 e -2 2 .
14 | 43010 | Cotter Pin, 1/8° Dia. x 1* 2 wnnt T EE—
43093 - | - Cotter Piri,:1/8" Dia. x1 1/2” ----- 2 -2 2. 2
15 | 43009 | Washer, Flat:3/4" " - 4 i RN R EE
o} 43601 | Washer,Flat t*.- . | 4 -4 " 4. 4
16 | 44678 | Spacer Tube, 1- 1;‘4" 0. D X 2" Lg ---------- 2 Cwenie e
17 | 43014 HubCap - 2 2 -2 -2 20
1118 | 43175 | Hex Bolt, 1/4- 20x1l2“* 23 23 23 - 28 . 250
19 | 43866 |- Hex Balt, 1/4-20 x 5/8" * 6 8 R 8 6
20 | 43012 | HexBolt; 1/4-20 x 3/4* * - 6 6 6 .6 6
121 43648 1 Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2" * 2 e - e
1509-69 -'HexBoIt 1/420)(13/4“* ----- 2 . 2 -2 .2 .
43177 .| “Lock washer, 1/4°* - .. 37 37 37 .87 39
43178 - | Hex Nut, 1/4-20 Thread X : 37 37 37 - 87 - 39
43814 | ~ Sh.Truss Hd. Boit, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Lg.* 14 14 14 14 -4
+43086 - | .‘Lock Washer, 5/167 * . o 14 14 14 - 14 . 14
43083 *{ - Hex Nut, 5/16-18 Thread * 14 14 14 14 g
43001 Hex Boit, 3/8-16'x 1" Lg. * 2 2 2 -2 2
43003 Lock Washer, 3/8" * g 2 .2 2 2 2
43015 | Hexnut, 3{816Thread* 2 2 2 2 2
46476 Owners Manuat : 1 1 1 1 1






